QUESTION NO 11

By Councillor Davidson for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 16 March 2023

Question (1) How many full day lets did the council lease to after school clubs during the recent Teacher Strikes?

Answer (1)

Question (2) What was the take up for these lets?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Due to lower than expected uptake of these lets and wider

impacts of the strikes some of our third sector partners will the council be offering any additional support to these after

school clubs?

Answer (3)